•
•
•
•
•
•
•
5 WATTS OUTPUT POWER

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (ºC)
Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current (5)
Eff (6)
(%)
Capacitor(7)
Load max
FKC05-12S33 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 1000mA 382mA 76 2200uF
FKC05-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 1000mA  563mA 78 1000uF
FKC05-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 470mA 603mA 82 220uF
FKC05-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 400mA 649mA 81 150uF
FKC05-12D05 9 – 18 VDC ± 5 VDC ± 500mA 563mA 78 ± 680uF
FKC05-12D12 9 – 18 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 230mA 597mA 81 ± 100uF
FKC05-12D15 9 – 18 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 190mA 594mA 84 ± 68uF
FKC05-24S33 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC 3.3 VDC 1000mA 194mA (191mA) 75 (76) 2200uF
FKC05-24S05 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC 5 VDC 1000mA  285mA (278mA) 77 (79) 1000uF
FKC05-24S12 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC 12 VDC 470mA 305mA (309mA) 81 (80) 220uF
FKC05-24S15 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC 15 VDC 400mA 325mA (312mA) 81 (84) 150uF
FKC05-24D05 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC ± 5 VDC ± 500mA 274mA (282mA) 80 (78) ± 680uF
FKC05-24D12 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC ± 12 VDC ± 230mA 288mA (295mA) 84 (82) ± 100uF
FKC05-24D15 (W) 18 – 36 (9 – 36) VDC ± 15 VDC ± 190mA 308mA (297mA) 81 (84) ± 68uF
FKC05-48S33 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC 3.3 VDC 1000mA 98mA (100mA) 74 (73) 2200uF
FKC05-48S05 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC 5 VDC 1000mA  143mA (138mA) 77 (79) 1000uF
FKC05-48S12 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC 12 VDC 470mA 151mA (155mA) 82 (80) 220uF
FKC05-48S15 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC 15 VDC 400mA 162mA (160mA) 81 (82) 150uF
FKC05-48D05 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC ± 5 VDC ± 500mA 141mA (145mA) 78 (76) ± 680uF
FKC05-48D12 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC ± 12 VDC ± 230mA 147mA (151mA) 82 (80) ± 100uF
FKC05-48D15 (W) 36 – 75 (18 – 75) VDC ± 15 VDC ± 190mA 154mA (159mA) 81 (79) ± 68uF
Note
1. The FKC05 (W) series required a minimum 10% loading on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation under no-load condition will not damage
these devices, however they may not meet all listed specification.
2. Simulated source impedance of 12uH. 12uH inductor on series with + Vin.